House Amendment 1617

PAG LIN

```
Amend Senate Joint Resolution 2, as passed by the
  1
      2 Senate, as follows:
              Page 1, line 1, by striking the words <channel
      4 catfish and inserting the following: <walleye>.
      5 #2. Page 1, line 2, by striking the words 6 <(ictalurus punctatus)> and inserting the following:
  1
      7 <(stizostedion vitreum)>.
      8 #3. Page 1, line 6, by striking the words <channel
      9 catfish> and inserting the following: <walleye>.
  1
     10 #4. Page 1, line 11, by striking the words 11 <channel catfish> and inserting the following:
     12 <walleye>.
     13 #5. Title page 1, line 1, by striking the words
     14 <channel catfish> and inserting the following:
     15 <walleye>.
     16 #6. Title page 1, line 3, by striking the words 17 <channel catfish (ictalurus punctatus)> and inserting
     18 the following: <walleye (stizostedion vitreum)>.
     19 #7. Title page 1, line 7, by striking the words 20 <channel catfish's> and inserting the following:
  1
     21 <walleye's>.
  1
     22 #8. Title page 1, by striking lines 8 and 9, and
     23 inserting the following: <recognizable by its long, 24 slender body with a yellow=olive color and a brassy
     25 overcast on the sides and a mouth filled with sharp
     26 canine teeth; and>.
27 #9. Title page 1, line 10, by striking the words
     28 <channel catfish> and inserting the following:
  1
     29 <walleye>.
     30 <u>#10</u>. By striking title page 1, line 13, through 31 title page 2, line 1, and inserting the following:
             <WHEREAS, the walleye is excellent table fare;</pre>
  1
     32
  1
     33 NOW>.
  1
     34
  1 35
  1
     36
     37 MAY of Dickinson
  1
  1 38 SJR 2.501 82
  1 39 av/je/8925
1
 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1
  44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
1 50
```